HARDIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT RESOLUTION NO. 2022-168

BE IT RESOLVED, upon recommendation of Judge/Executive Harry L. Berry, to accept the bid of Boyd CAT of Elizabethtown for the Dozer D6K2 in the amount of \$112,514.58.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, to pay invoices for the total amounts.

ADOPTED, by the Hardin County Fiscal Court in its Regular Meeting of 13 September 2022.

Harry L. Berry

Hardin County Judge/Executive

ATTEST

Debbie Donnelly

Hardin County Clerk

PUBLISHED NEWS ENTERPRISE SATURDAY, AUGUST 13, 2022

INVITATION FOR BID

The Hardin County Fiscal Court requests bids on the following item. Bids must be received in the office of the Hardin County Judge/Executive, Hardin County Government Center, Third Floor, 150 N. Provident Way, Suite 314, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701. All bids must be received by 10:00 A.M. on August 23, 2022 at which time bids will be opened in the Fiscal Court Meeting Room, Hardin County Government Center, 150 N. Provident Way, Suite 317, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701. Bids must be in sealed envelope with the words "Sealed Bid for DOZER D6K2 LGP", the date and time that the bid is to be opened, prominently displayed on the front of the envelope.

DOZER D6K2 LGP

For additional information, contact Stephanie Givens at 270-360-9207, ext. 1 or sgivens@hcky.org.

The right is reserved to accept or reject all or any part of any bid and to waive any informality in any bid.

This advertisement was paid for by Hardin County Fiscal Court using taxpayer dollars in the amount of \$138.60.